

## **FOI 2218**

Date	$\sim 4$	$/ \sim 7$	100	$\sim$
ııata	- <b>≺</b> 1	/ 11/	/ /	リノベ

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request. Please note, this is a cross-site response for Bedford site and Luton site.

You asked:

A) Is compounding outsourced to an external provider in your region/city?

Yes – go to question A1)	Yes
No – go to question B)	

A1) What is the name of the external provider doing compounding preparation?

ITH Pharma, Baxter, Bath ASU

A2) What is the location of the external provider doing chemotherapy compounding?

North London, Oxford/Croydon, Corsham

- B) What manufacturing/compounding work is currently being performed by pharmacists at your Hospital/Trust?
- C) What level/grade of cleanroom do you run and how many of them do you have?
- C1) What size of unit do you currently run (square footage)?
- C2) What is the number of staff in this unit?
- C3) Do you currently run at your full capacity?

Yes

No

C4) If no, what % of capacity you're currently running?



Yes

No



No of days/week	3 4	5	6	7	
F) Approximately, how many o	compounding's do y	ou do each	day in your fa	acility?	
Number of compounding's pe	r day:				
G) Approximately, how many	pairs of gloves do y	ou use per d	ay for pharm	acy compour	ndinç
work in your facility? (includir	ng both under- and	over-gloves)			
Number of under-gloves per d	lay (pairs):				
Number of over-gloves per da	y (pairs):				
	·	es?			
G1) What proportion (%) of the G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do yoptions.	es provider(s)?	pounding? P			t
G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do y	es provider(s)?			or all relevan	t
G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do y	es provider(s)?	pounding? P			t
G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do y	es provider(s)?	pounding? P			t
G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do yoptions.	es provider(s)?	pounding? P			t
G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do yoptions.  Sterile exam gloves	es provider(s)?	pounding? P			t
G2) Who is your current glove G3) What types of gloves do yoptions.  Sterile exam gloves Non-sterile exam gloves	cou use during com Chemotherapy	pounding? P			t

D) Do you provide services to any other hospital pharmacies?





		This roundation in
Nitrile %		
Polychloroprene %		
Polyisoprene %		
Natural rubber latex %		
Other, please state:		
G5) What material is t	he packaging of you	ır sterile gloves?
Plastic		
Paper		
U) How do you curren	atly nurchaeo your h	ospital pharmacy gloves?
NHS SC	tiy purchase your ii	ospitai pilai illacy gioves :
	ior	
Directly from suppli		
Bunzl)	instributor (eg.	
Other		
I) How frequently do y	ou place orders and	d is this your preferred frequency?
J) What local/national to?	guidelines/accredit	ation/regulations/governing bodies do you adhere
K) When validating a i		gical glove, do you have a specific
Yes		
No		
L) Who is involved in position/role, process	-	ess and what criteria do you follow (please indicate
M) Which of these req		a sterile PPE/surgical glove in your facility? (please

Maximum liquid particle count level





Specific outer packaging requirements	
Plastic inner-wrap	
Be able to stay on isolator glove port for certain amount of time	
Withstand certain amount of alcohol disinfections	
Chemicals / chemotherapy agents breakthrough time results	
Certified for use for a certain clean room grade	
We have other requirements (add them)	
No requirements are specified	

N) Which of these features of a sterile PPE/surgical glove would add value in your current practice? Please tick all relevant options.

Good fit, feel and comfort	
Durability	
Easy to open sterile barrier	
Double gloving	
Puncture detection	
Anti-slip cuff (stays on gown)	
Low endotoxin level	
Other features add value	

O) How often are gloves changed by operators working with compounding? Please state in relevant minutes.

**Over-gloves** 

**Under-gloves** 

P) What safety guidelines/recommendations does the Hospital / Trust currently follow?

This information is provided for your personal use and is the property of Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust and subject to any existing Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015 (RPSI). This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask the Trust for permission to do so.

Please note that the Trust has a formal internal review and complaints process which is managed by the Information Governance Manager/Data Protection Officer. Should you have any concerns





with our response, you can make a formal request for an internal review. Requests for internal review should be submitted within three months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter, and should be addressed to: dataprotectionofficer@ldh.nhs.uk. This option is available to you for up to three calendar months from the date your response was issued.

If you are not satisfied with the Trust review under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Officer (ICO) for a review of your appeal decision. The ICO can be contacted at: ICO, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

FOI Officer

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust